
Policy Committee Roster: TRANSPORTATION
Name Position Title City Population Email Address

Region 1 
Rep Tom Brownson Councilor Astoria Medium tbrownson@astoria.or.us

Region 2 
Rep, 
Position 1

Anthony Martin** Councilor Hillsboro Large anthony.martin@hillsboro-oregon.gov

Region 2 
Rep, 
Position 2

Gwenn Baldwin Government Relat. Beaverton Large gwenn@baldwinconsulting.biz

Region 2 
Rep, 
Position 3

Sandy Glantz Councilor Troutdale Medium Sandy.Glantz@troutdaleoregon.gov

Region 3 
Rep, 
Position 1

Julie Hanson Trans. Plan. Mngr Salem Large jhanson@cityofsalem.net

Region 3 
Rep, 
Position 2

Rae Botsford Councilor Molalla Medium rbotsford@cityofmolalla.com

Region 4 
Rep, 
Position 1

Rob Inerfeld* Trans. Plan. Mngr Eugene Large rinerfeld@eugene-or.gov

Region 4 
Rep, 
Position 2

Matt Lehman Councilor Philomath Small matt.lehman@philomathoregon.gov

Region 5 
Rep Susan Trachsel Councilor Siletz Small Susan4siletz@gmail.com

Region 6 
Rep Dana Nichols Planning Director Bandon Small dnichols@cityofbandon.org

Region 7 
Rep Michael Quilty Trans. Rep. Central Point Medium michael.quilty@centralpointoregon.gov

Region 8 
Rep
Region 9 
Rep Mike Riley Councilor Bend Large mriley@bendoregon.gov

Region 10 
Rep
Region 11 
Rep Aaron Palmquist City Manager Irrigon Small aaron.palmquist@ci.irrigon.or.us

Region 12 
Rep Roberto Escobedo Councilor Nyssa Small robertoe@nyssacity.org

OMA Rep Cathy Clark Mayor Keizer Large clarkc@keizer.org

OCCMA 
Rep Matt Michel City Administrator Veneta Small mmichel@ci.veneta.or.us

POC 
Caucus Rep Roberto Escobedo Councilor Nyssa Small robertoe@nyssacity.org

Women’s 
Caucus Rep Marilyn Smith Councilor Albany Large Marilyn.smith@albanyoregon.gov

Ex Officio, 
Position 1 Sara Wright IGR Policy & 

Resource Analyst Portland Large sara.wright@portlandoregon.gov

Ex Officio, 
Position 2 Ken Wood Mayor Dallas Small ken.woods@dallasor.gov

mailto:jhanson@cityofsalem.net


Ex Officio, 
Position 3 Jennifer Wirsing City Engineer Coos Bay Medium jwirsing@coosbayor.gov

Ex Officio, 
Position 4 Timothy Rippe Councilor Forest Grove Large trippe@forestgrove-or.gov

Ex Officio, 
Position 5 Wade Elliott Ass. PW Director Grants Pass Large welliott@grantspassoregon.gov

** =  Chair
* = Vice-Chair
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